UlsterCorps Voluntee... Survey Reports

Questions & Answers

Question Answers Skips
O 1 At which agency/organization did you volunteer? 94 6
94% 6%

COUNT PERCENT

Other Option 23 19%

UlsterCorps/CCE/RVGA - Farms to Fooglz;:ti:;: 18 15%

UlsterCorps - Harvesting a Lifetime Living I;ist_ory 18 15%

roject

Hudson Valley Hunger Banquet 16 13%

Queens Galley Soup Kitchen 13 11%

People’s Place Food Pantry 4 3%

Sustainable Hudson Valley 4 3%

Ulster Literacy Association 2 2%

UCSPCA 2 2%

United Way 2 2%

Save Them Now 2 2%

Earth Day Event/Cleanup 2 2%

Jewish Family Services 2 2%

Habitat for Humanity 2 2%

FAMILY of Woodtsock/New Paltz/Ellenville 2 2%

Cornell Cooperative Extension / 4-H 2 2%

Catskill Animal Sanctuary 2 2%

Ulster County Volunteer Fire/EMS Organizations 1 1%

Angel Food East 1 1%

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Ulster County 1 1%

Caring Hands Soup Kitchen 0 0%

Daily Bread Soup Kitchen 0 0%

Red Cross 0 0%

FAMILY’s Domestic Violence Shelter 0 0%

RSVP 0 0%

Hospice, Inc 0 0%
Answers Skips

Question

O 2 How did you find out about the Agency/Project?

93

7



L 93% 7%

0% 17% 34% COUNT PERCENT
UlsterCorps Website 37 34%
UlsterCorps E-news 36 33%
Word of mouth 26 24%
Other Option 9 8%
VolunteerMatch/Other Search Engine (list below) 1 1%
Newspaper/Radio 1 1%
Buasife Answers Skips
O 3 Did you feel your time & skills were effectively utilized? 93 7
93% 7%
0% 41% 82% COUNT PERCENT
Yes (describe below) 91 81%
Other Option 19 17%
No (describe below) 2 2%
Question Would you be interested in volunteering with this agency/organization in Answers Skips
04 the future? If so, pls describe your availability (hours per week/month) or 89 11
the amount of time you are already giving if you have remained involved. 89% 11%
0% 35% 70% COUNT PERCENT
Yes (please list availability below) 84 69%
Other Option 35 29%
No (please describe why not below) 2 2%
Question Answers Skips
O 5 Did you feel properly trained for the experience? 91 9
91% 9%
0% 40.5% 81% COUNT PERCENT
Yes (describe below) 86 80%
Other Option 19 18%
No (describe below) 2 2%
Question Answers Skips
06 Can you offer suggestions to improve the experience? 90 10
90% 10%
0% 36.5% 73% COUNT PERCENT
No (describe below) 78 73%

Other Option 17 16%




Yes (describe below) 12 11%

Question a a a s Answers Skips
Is there anything that UlsterCorps could do differently/in addition to 39 61
O 7 support your volunteer efforts?
39% 61%
I don't really think I'm sure about that. Yesterday, 5:54PM
5,820,539
ulster corps‘ is alreafdy a great organization. |-canlt thmk of anything differently it could do, other then things that Yesterday, 10:54AM
would require funding to better carry out their mission
5,816,844
UlsterCorps does a fantastic job already! Yesterday, 8:55AM
5,815,364
keep up the the good work! Yesterday, 6:59AM
5,814,440
) ) . ) X X Friday, Apr 23rd
| believe the group is well organized and very supportive towards anyone that comes into contact with them 530AM
5,784,803 '
| 't think of hi Thursday, Apr 22nd
can't think of anything. 443pM
5,780,068
Question . . . . . Answers Skips
Your time is valuable - thank you for sharing it! Please estimate the 77 23
08 number of hours you have donated to local agencies in the past year.
77% 23%
One day a month (please list agencies below) 33 36%
One day a year (please list agencies below) 21 23%
Other Option 19 21%
One day a week (please list agencies below) 9 10%
Three or more days a week (please list agencies o
below) 6 7%
Two days a week (please list agencies below) 3 3%
Question q q q . Answers Skips
Would you be interested in learning about future opportunities in any of 68 32
09 the following skillset areas (select all that apply)?
68% 32%
Farming/Gardening/Gleaning 24 13%
Computer Skills 18 10%
Cooking/Food Preparation 16 9%
Tutoring 13 7%

Heavy Lifting 11 6%



7% 14% COUNT PERCENT

Artists 10 6%

Videography/Photography 10 6%

Mentorship 9 5%

Research 9 5%

Special Event Planning 9 5%

Mediation/Legal 8 4%

Office Work/Phones 7 4%

Media/PR 7 4%

Construction/Carpentry 6 3%

Graphic Design 6 3%

Transportation 6 3%

Grantwriting 5 3%

Other Option - 3 2%

Fundraising 3 2%

Spanish Speakers/ESL 0 0%
Suesien Answers Skips
1 0 May we contact you to discuss your ideas further? 88 12
88% 12%

44% COUNT PERCENT

Yes, by email (please enter below; response will not - 54 43%
be displayed or shared)

No 22 18%
Yes, by phone (please enter below; response will not 15 12%
be displayed or shared)




